CITY OF SUMMERSET EQUALIZATION MEETING LOCAL REVIEW BOARD SUMMERSET CITY OFFICE MONDAY, MARCH 16, 2020 6:00 P.M.

1) ROLL CALL

Kitzmiller, McCoy, Butler, Lutz, Hirsch, Rapid City School Board Member, Meade County School Board Member.

2) CALL FOR CHANGES

Motion to Approve the Agenda of March 16, 2020 as presented or amended.

4) OATH OF OFFICE

5) OBJECTIONS TO REAL PROPERTY ASSESSMENT

- 5A) Request for change of valuation and approval of recommendation by Meade County: Charles Bursack, 10875 Freedom Pl, Lot 3A, of Lot 3, Block 10, Summerset USA, City of Summerset, Meade County, South Dakota. Parcel No: 0C.51.10.033A
- 5B) Request for change of valuation and approval of recommendation by Meade County:
 Denis and Sonya Gauthier, 7405 Castlewood Drive, Sub Lot 50, Block 18, Summerset
 Subdivision, City of Summerset, Meade County, South Dakota. Parcel No: 0C.50.18.50
- Request for change of valuation and approval of recommendation by Meade County:
 Marc and Laurie Schlecht, 10049 Kaelem Ct, Sub Lot 10 of Lot E-1 of Lot E, Block 9,
 Summerset Subdivision, City of Summerset, Meade County, South Dakota. Parcel No:
 0C.50.09.E110

6) ADJOURNMENT

Information regarding accessibility for the disabled may be obtained by calling the Summerset City Finance
Officer at 605-718-9858. Individuals needing special accommodations are asked to call at least 48 hours
prior to the meeting